PROVINCIAL NOTICE 189 OF 2016



OFFICE OF THE PREMIER NOTICE

NOTICE IN TERMS OF THE NORTH WEST YOUTH ENTREPRENEURSHIP SERVICES FUND ACT, 2016 (ACT NO. 6 OF 2016): DETERMINATION OF THE DATE OF THE COMING INTO OPERATION OF THE NORTH WEST YOUTH ENTREPRENEURSHIP SERVICES FUND ACT, 2016

By virtue of the powers vested in me in terms of the North West Youth Entrepreneurship Services Fund Act, 2016 (Act No. 6 of 2016), I hereby determine that the said Act shall come into operation on the 1st of September 2016.

Given under my Hand at Mahikeng this 201 day of July Two thousand and Sixteen.

Mr SOR Mahumapelo

Premier of the North West Province